MERCHANT

FINANCE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Merchant Finance Pte Limited wishes to advise that the following branches will close
for business early on Friday, 10 March 2023:

BRANCH

CLOSING TIME

Lautoka
Nadi
Sigatoka
Labasa
Centerpoint
Taveuni

2.00pm
3.00pm
4.00pm

12.00pm

3.30pm
8.30am

The above-mentioned branches will resume operation as usual on Monday, 13
March 2023.

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience caused and should you require further
clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the following individuals via

email/mobile:

BRANCH

CONTACT
NAME

EMAIL

CONTACT

Lautoka / Sigatoka
Nadi

Centerpoint
Labasa / Taveuni

Bobby Ali

Navin Singh
Bobby Dayal
Aminiasi Katuba

bobby.ali@mfl.com.fj
navin.singh@mfl.com.fj
bobby.dayal@mfl.com.fj
aminiasi.katuba@mfl.com.fj

www.merchantfinance.com.fj

9998-709
9998-251
9998-703
9928-891




