

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Merchant Finance Pte Limited wishes to advise that the following branches will close for business early on Friday, 10 March 2023:

BRANCH	CLOSING TIME
Lautoka	2.00pm
Nadi	3.00pm
Sigatoka	4.00pm
Labasa	12.00pm
Centerpoint	3.30pm
Taveuni	8.30am

The above-mentioned branches will resume operation as usual on Monday, 13 March 2023.

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience caused and should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the following individuals via email/mobile:

BRANCH	CONTACT NAME	EMAIL	CONTACT
Lautoka / Sigatoka	Bobby Ali	bobby.ali@mfl.com.fj	9998-709
Nadi	Navin Singh	navin.singh@mfl.com.fj	9998-251
Centerpoint	Bobby Dayal	bobby.dayal@mfl.com.fj	9998-703
Labasa / Taveuni	Aminiasi Katuba	aminiasi.katuba@mfl.com.fj	9928-891